Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignment document previously recorded on Reel 016886 Frame 0235. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment document.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Andrew H. Segal	01/10/2005
Jeffrey Wilson	12/22/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Genitrix, LLC
Street Address:	160 Second Street
City:	Cambridge
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02205

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10190128

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)227-4420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6172390575

Email: mcarr@eapdlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Elizabeth N. Spar
Address Line 1: PO Box 55874

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1183(211111)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elizabeth N. Spar

Total Attachments: 5 source=1183#page1.tif

501079103

PATENT REEL: 023866 FRAME: 0378 10190128

CH \$40.00

source=1183#page2.tif
source=1183#page3.tif
source=1183#page4.tif
source=1183#page5.tif

FOF	M PTO-1595 RE 08-17	-2005 EET U.S. Department of Commerce
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 103063	original documents or copy thereof.
	Name and address of conveying party(ies): Name: Andrew H. Segal	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Genitrix, LLC
	Street Address: 160 Second Street	T. t 1 A 3.3
	City: Cambridge	Internal Address: Internal Address:
	State: MA ZIP: 02142	Street Address: 160 Second Street
	State. 1917. U2142	City: Cambridge
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	State: MA ZIP: 02142
	Nature of Conveyance:	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No
		Additional numbers) and address(es) attached:
	Security Agreement Change of Name	
	Other	
	Execution Date: January 10, 2005 and December 22, 2004	
		'
	Application number(s) or registration numbers:	
	If being submitted with New Application, execution date of	5
	application is:	₹ <u>1</u> - 1
	Patent Application No.(s) 10/960,128	B. Patent No.(s)
		\$1 54
	Additional numbers attac	ched? ☑ Yes ☐ No
		1 0
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of application and patents involved: 1
	Name: Kathleen M. Williams	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	Internal Address: Palmer & Dodge LLP	Enclosed
	Street Address: 111 Huntington Avenue	Authorized to charge deficiencies to deposit account
	City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02199	8. Deposit account number: 16-0085 Ref. 11111/1183
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE
	Statement and signature.	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and	contect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
	een M. Williams of Person Signing Signature	August 1, 2005 Date
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	N \
		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet

nt and Recordation Services, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

08/16/2005 6TOH11 __00000139 160085 10960128 01 FC:8021

Attorney Docket No.: 11111/1183

Serial No.: 10/960,128

Page 2 of FORM PTO-1595

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce

Name an	id address of additional conv	veying party(ie	s): IF ANY	
Name:	Jeffrey Wilson			
Street Ac	ddress: 39 Burton Street			
City:	Brighton			
State:	MA	ZIP:	02135	

PATENT

REEL: 023866 FRAME: 0381

ASSIGNMENT

Delaware 1/28/2010

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to: Genitrix, LLC, a Massachusetts corporation, having a principal place of business at 160 Second Street, Cambridge, MA 02142, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

NUCLEIC ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF INTRODUCING NUCLEIC ACIDS INTO CELLS

and identified as:

Serial No.: 10/960,128; Filed: October 7, 2004

and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignce to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignees, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of greliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignees, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignees, its successors and assigns, to the full end of

Serial No.: 10/9 Page 2	960,128		i (n) 1 1 1 1
the term for wh	ich said Letters Patent will	be granted, as fully and	entirely as the same would
have been held	and enjoyed by the undersi	gned if this assignment	had not been made.
Date:/	0/05	214	Soar P
ι	· ·	Name of Inventor:	Andrew H. Segal
		Address of Inventor:	160 Second Street
			Cambridge, MA 02142
County of)		,# 6,
State of) ss.)		Ä.
Subscribe	ed and sworn to before me	by the above-named	nt 1
	ate		,e *, ,1
		Notary Public	1. 1. 1. 1.
		MORM Y FUDIIÇ	15 18 18
		My Commissio	on Expires:

(Seal)

Page 3		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Date: /2/22/04	Name of Inventor: Jeffrey W	727
	Name of Inventor: Jeffrey W Address of Inventor: 39 Burton	
		MA 02135
County of)) , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
State of) ss	s.	
Subscribed and sworn to before m	ne by the above-named	# '.
date		
	Notary Public	11
	My Commission Expires	:

(Seal)

RECORDED: 01/28/2010